

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
Project No.: RRP KIRW 10(1)  
Project Name: KIRWIN NWR (SCHEDULE A)

State: KS  
County: PHILLIPS  
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, Colorado  
By: Lori Kliethermes  
Date: 03/05/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ /s/ \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Contracting Officer Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 03/19/02

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_ Govcon, Inc. Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 04/30/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
GOVCON, INC. 115 WEST MAIN NORMAN, OK 73069	569,840.00	
SIDES GENERAL, INC. 931 SOUTH TEJON STREET COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	617,700.00	
PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3839 MERLE HAY ROAD, SUITE 202 DES MOINES, IA 50310	685,249.30	
Engineer's Estimate	453,799.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/29/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP KIRW 10(1)  
 Project Name: KIRWIN NWR (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		GOVCON, INC.	ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		56,500.00	56,500.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		68,076.00	68,076.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44,000.00	44,000.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		GOVCON, INC.	8	600.00	4,800.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		339.00	2,712.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		960.00	7,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	4,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		GOVCON, INC.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		41,810.00	41,810.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		57,400.00	57,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,624.00	13,624.00
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		GOVCON, INC.	20	10.00	200.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		6.80	136.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		72.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	400.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culvert			
		GOVCON, INC.	55	5.00	275.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		12.00	660.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		52.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,925.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		GOVCON, INC.	100	5.00	500.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		16.95	1,695.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		33.80	3,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,000.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		GOVCON, INC.	10.300	2,500.00	25,750.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		3,960.00	40,788.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15,231.00	156,879.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	36,050.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/29/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP KIRW 10(1)  
 Project Name: KIRWIN NWR (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30811	t	Aggregate surface course			
		GOVCON, INC.	18,000	27.83	500,940.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		24.86	447,480.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		19.80	356,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	324,000.00
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		GOVCON, INC.	85	18.00	1,530.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		80.00	6,800.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		62.00	5,270.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,500.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		GOVCON, INC.	35	30.00	1,050.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		102.00	3,570.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		112.00	3,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,200.00
60206K	Each	End section for 450 mm pipe culvert			
		GOVCON, INC.	12	150.00	1,800.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		203.00	2,436.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		212.00	2,544.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	1,920.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		GOVCON, INC.	4	200.00	800.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		226.00	904.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		507.50	2,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	740.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		GOVCON, INC.	20	85.00	1,700.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		67.80	1,356.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		66.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
		GOVCON, INC.	20	65.00	1,300.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		79.10	1,582.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		102.00	2,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/29/02

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP KIRW 10(1)  
 Project Name: KIRWIN NWR (SCHEDULE A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		GOVCON, INC.	20	16.50	330.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		22.00	440.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.50	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	540.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		GOVCON, INC.	8	70.00	560.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		290.00	2,320.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		360.00	2,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	640.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		GOVCON, INC.	40	10.00	400.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		11.30	452.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	720.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		GOVCON, INC.	27	15.00	405.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		170.00	4,590.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		240.00	6,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		220.00	5,940.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		GOVCON, INC.	100	15.00	1,500.00
		SIDES GENERAL, INC.		14.69	1,469.00
		PINNELL BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		18.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00